
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

14 in. DethatcherMODEL  NO.

P2704
MFG. NO.

108953001

TTI OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622      1-800-525-2579      www.ryobitools.com 	 2-11-22 (Rev:01)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

P2704

4850

49

53

53
3

3

52

51

49

50
48

45

44

43

42

41

46

3

3
3

3

38

3436

37 35

53

53

53

12

11

10

8
9

7

6

5

14

13
15

17

17

16

18

18

19

4
3

2
h

54

76

17

17

18

18
19

13

21

2223

28
27

26

25

29

24

3

30

31
58

58

32

39 40

3940 34
36

37
35

47

64

75
74

73
7271

69

70

68

67

63

64

59

60

61

55
5756

20

33
62 65

66

3

3



3

P2704

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 099228001019 Screw (ST4.2 x 12 mm)   1

2 099228001071 Plug Cover 1

3 099228001020 Screw (ST4.2 x 15 mm)  35

4 099228001072 Switch Middle Plate 1

5 099228001073 Switch Bottom Cover 1

6 099228001075 Right Trigger 1

7 099228001076 Left Trigger 1

8 099228001077 Electronic Switch 1

9 099228001078 Waterproof Cover 1

10 099228001074 Switch Top Cover 1

11 099228001079 Switch Spring 1

12 099228001080 Lock-Out 1

13 099228001081 Wire Clamp 2

14 099228001021 Top Handle 1

15 099228001022 Wire Component 1

16 099228001023 Wrench (45#) 1

17 099228001024 Nut (M6) 4

18 099228001025 Rotary Knob 4

19 099228001026 Screw (M6) 4

20 099228001027 Middle Handle 1

21 099228001028 Right Bottom Handle 1

22 099228001029 Left Bottom Handle 1

23 099228001005 Battery Cover 1

24 099228001006 Rear Door 1

25 099228001030 Rear Door Axle 1

26 099228001031 Rear Door Spring 1

27 099228001032 Battery Cover Axle 1

28 099228001033 Battery Cover Spring 1

29 099228001034 Spring Ring 1

30 099228001002 Top Cover 1

31 099228001035 Circuit Board Assembly 1

32 099253001006 Deck 1

33 099228001036 Wire Plate 1

34 099228001082 Front Wheel 2

35 099749024033 Plate Washer 2

36 099749024060 Bufferfly Pin 2

37 099228001083 Front Wheel Cover 2

38 099253001007 Front Wheel Axle 1

39 099228001084 Rotary Knob 2

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

40 099228001040 Nut (M5) 2

41 099228001012 Press Blade Shaft Base 1

42 099228001041 Screw (M6 x 9.2 mm) 2

43 099228001013 Press Blade Shaft Cover 1

44 099228001042 Screw (ST4.2 x 1.8 mm) 4

45 099228001043 Screw (M6 x 20 mm) 2

46 099228001044 Dethatcher Blade 1

47 099253001005 Aerator Roller 1

48 099228001085 Rear Wheel Cover 2

49 099228001086 Rear Wheel 2

50 099288001037 Bearing Holder 2

51 099228001007 Height Adjustment Lever 1

52 099228001045 Rear Wheel Axle 1

53 099228001087 Press Plate 6

54 099228001064 Bag 1

55 099228001020 Screw (ST4.2 x 15 mm) 2

56 099228001048 Rubber Pad	 4

57 099228001049 Screw (ST3 x 12 mm) 2

58 099228001050 Screw (ST4 x 12.5 mm) 2

59 099228001051 Wiring Component 1

60 099228001052 Key 1

61 099228001053 Foam 1

62 099253001001 Battery Cover 1

63 099228001054 Motor 1

64 099228001055 Screw (ST4.8 x 18 mm) 4

65 099228001010 Pulley Casing 1

66 099228001016 Big Belt Pulley 1

67 099228001056 Nut (M6) 3

68 099228001057 Nut (M8) 1

69 099228001058 Bearing (6000RS) 1

70 099228001059 Axle 1

71 099228001060 O-Ring 1

72 099228001061 Bearing (608RS) 1

73 099228001015 Synchronous Pulley 1

74 099228001062 Belt 1

75 099228001011 Pulley Cover 1

76 099253001008 Grass Catcher Frame 1

Not Shown:

998000452 Operator’s Manual



4

P2704

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 941588884 Data Label 1

2 941588885 Icons\Warning Label (Part 1) 1

3 941588887 Key Warnings Label 1

4 941588890 Battery Wet Conditions Label 1

5 941588894 Start Key Label 1

PARTS LIST — LABELS

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

6 941641001 CPSC Cut Finger Label 1

7 941588893 RYOBI ONE+ HP Logo Label 1

8 941588892 ONE+ HP/Brushless Logo Label 1

9 941263133 14 in. Callout Label 1

10 941588891 Must Use 2X Batteries Label 1

LABELS

9
10

3
4

10

5

8

1

6

2

7



5

P2704

WIRING DIAGRAM

ELECTRONIC SWITCH

CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY

MOTOR/PULLEY
AND CASING

BATTERY CONTACTS

KEY BASE

BLACK

BROWN

BLUE

BLACK

BROWN BLUE

BLACK

BLACK

RED

RED

BLACK

RED

BLUE

YELLOW
GREEN

GREEN

YELLOW

BLACK

RED


